L10000071432

(Re	questor's Name)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phon	e #)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Nar	me)
(Do	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	s of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	

Office Use Only



400182933954

07/06/10--01042--014 **160.00

SECRETARY OF STATE OIVISION OF CORPORATIONS

10 JUL -6 AN IO: 5.0

T. HAMPTON

JUL - 7 2010

EXAMINER

COVER LETTER

TO:	Registration S Division of C			
		-		•
SUBJ	ECT: Patriot	Home Health Nursing, I		
		Name of Limit	ted Liability Company	
The en	closed Articles of	of Organization and fee(s) are	submitted for filing.	
Please	return all corresp	oondence concerning this mat	ter to the following:	,
	Raymond Ala	ın Ledet		<u> </u>
			Name of Person	
	Patriot Home	Health Nursing, LLC		·
			Firm/Company	
	4818 North H	ighland Avenue		14.
			Address	
	Tampa, FL 33	3603		
		Cir	y/State and Zip Code	
	raledet927@a			
		E-mail address: (to be used	for future annual report notification)	
For fur	ther information	concerning this matter, please	e call:	
Silas	Willoughby		at (813) 326-0897	
	Name	of Person	Area Code & Daytime Telep	phone Number
Enclos	sed is a check for	or the following amount:		
□\$ 125.	00 Filing Fee	△\$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)	\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
		Mailing Address Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314	Street/Courier Address Registration Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center C Tallahassee, FL 32301	ircle

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name: The name of the Limited L	ighility Company is	· ·
The name of the Limited L	naomity Company is	•
Patriot Home Health N	lursing, LLC	
(Must end wit	th the words "Limited Liab	pility Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and st	treet address of the p	principal office of the Limited Liability Company is
Principal Office Address	-	Mailing Address:
4818 North Highland Avenue		4818 North Highland Avenue
Tampa, FL 33603		Tampa, FL 33603
(The Limited Liability Company ca business entity with an active Flor The name and the Florida s	ida registration.)	registered agent are:
Raymo	ond Alan Ledet	
	Name	•
4818 N	North Highland Av	enue
		idress (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)
Tampa	, FL	FL 33603
	City, S	tate, and Zip
liability company at the	place designated in	accept service of process for the above stated limited this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as ity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of al

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S..

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)
Page 1 of 2

SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS

ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s):

The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

"MGR" = Mar	nager	Name and Address:	
	lanaging Member	·	
MGRM		Raymond Alan Ledet	
		4818 North Highland Avenue	
		Tampa, FL 33603	
MGRM .		Silas willoughby	
		4818 North Highland Avenue	
		Tampa, FL 33603	
-			
			
			
	ent if necessary)		
LE V: Effective date is days after the	ve date, if other than the	e date of filing: (OPT be specific and cannot be more than five busine	ΓΙΟΝΑ ess day
LE V: Effective date is days after the	ve date, if other than the listed, the date must be date of filing.) SIGNATURE:	e date of filing: (OPT) See specific and cannot be more than five busines A Market of a member.	ΓΙΟΝΑ ess day
LE V: Effective date is days after the	ve date, if other than the listed, the date must be date of filing.) SIGNATURE: Signature of a member (In accordance with se	er or an authorized representative of a member. ection 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution titutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury	ΓΙΟΝΑ ess day
LE V: Effective date is days after the	ve date, if other than the listed, the date must be date of filing.) SIGNATURE: Signature of a member of this document const	er or an authorized representative of a member. excition 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution titutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury erein are true.)	ΓΙΟΝΑ ess day

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent

\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)

\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)